

## The House of Representatives State of Hawaii

hereby presents this certificate

HONORING AND CONGRATULATING

## HAWAII INFORMATION CONSORTIUM

FOR 15 YEARS OF SUCCESSES
IN MODERNIZING ONLINE GOVERNMENT ACCESS

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium is the selected vendor providing Internet Portal services for the State of Hawaii eHawaii.gov program, and whose goal is to partner with state and county agencies to bring government services to the people of the state; and

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium has partnered with state and county agencies over 14 years to bring over 105 online services to the people of the State of Hawaii; and

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium processes more than \$1.8 billion in payments annually, the bulk of which are available in the state's bank account within one business day; and

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium and the eHawaii.gov program have led to avoided cost savings of more than \$5 million to taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium 1has partnered with the state to revamp the State of Hawaii portal in 2014, thereby garnering national recognition as the best state portal as deemed by the Center for Digital Government by winning the Best of the Web award for 2014; and

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium and my.hawaii.gov were recognized by The Ash Center for Democratic Governance and Innovation at the John F. Kennedy School of Government, Harvard University, as part of the 2015 Bright Ideas program; and

WHEREAS, Hawaii Information Consortium has partnered with state and county agencies in 2014 to launch 11 new responsive web services, 17 upgrades or rewrites of existing services, four websites, and one mobile application; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the Twenty-Eighth Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular Session of 2015, that this body honors and congratulates HAWAII INFORMATION CONSORTIUM on their 15th year of continuous contributions to making government more efficient and improving services for the people of Hawaii.

The 28th Legislature 2015

The 28th Legislature 2015

Representative Chris Lee

Representative Chris Lee

Brian L. Takeshita, Chief Clerk

Annual Characteristics Chris Lee

Representative Chris Lee